507860585 04/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7907716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD MORRISON	12/19/2020	
JONATHAN JAMES WILKINSON	07/01/2020	
PHELIM BRADLEY	12/19/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1595 WYNKOOP STREET, STE. 800		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17454549	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7205622280

Email: melissa@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE SMITH & SHELLENBERGER LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET, STE. 500
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	866.0129C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA EICHTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Eichten/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=866.0129 Assignment#page1.tif source=866.0129 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507860585 REEL: 063365 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Richard Morrison, an individual residing in Little Island, Ireland;

Jonathan James Wilkinson, an individual residing in Little Island, Ireland; and

Phelim Bradley, an individual residing in Little Island, Ireland;

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 16/734,236 , filed January 3, 2020, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the above invention to:

[I hereby authorize Loza & Loza LLP to insert the serial number and filing date above, when known.]

ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES, INC.

having a principal place of business at 1625 Sharp Point Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for the United States patent that have been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and are entitled:

CONTROL CIRCUIT FOR A POWER CONVERTER

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries of any of said inventions and improvements including U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/788,699 filed January 4, 2019; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States and/or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application; and in all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country in the Union; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or

PATENT REEL: 063365 FRAME: 0715

patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been nor will be made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date:	20-	12-	19	
C-CLLA-	Married Contract		6 1	

Date: <u>7/1/2020</u>

Date: 20~12-19

Signed: WARA Morray

.... Ma 🔭

Printed Name Vilkinson

Signed: Printed Name: Phelim Bradley